## **Faculty Profile**

Name: Dr. Aditi Nath

Designation: Assistant Professor

Department/Centre: Social Work

Phone Numbers: 03842-280281(O)

9707727640 (M)

Email id: aditinath1@gmail.com



- Educational Qualifications: MA in Social Work, Assam University, Silchar (2007); PhD in Social Work, Assam University (2012).
- Areas of Interest: Community development, NGO management, Partnership Studies, Disaster Management.

Work Experience: [In chronological order with the recent one at the last.]

Name of the	Designation	Period		Nature of Post
Organization		From	То	(permanent/temporary/Ad-
				hoc/ contractual etc.)
Department of Social	Guest Faculty	January	July	Contractual
Work, Assam University,		2013	2013	
Silchar				
Department of Social	Assistant	August	Till date	Permanent
Work, Assam University,	Professor	2013		
Silchar				

Publications in Peer Reviewed Journals/Book Chapters (Maximum 5)

Author	Title of the	Name of the Journal/Book	Journal/Book	ISSN/ISBN
	Paper/Chapter		details	
Aditi Nath	Human Research	International Journal of	(2014) (Vol.3),	ISSN 2249-
(with S. Nath)	Development: A	Social Science. ND	(Issue No. 4),	6637
	Case Study of an	Publishers, New Delhi.	(Page. 483-494).	
	NGO in Assam			
Aditi Nath	Recent Trends of	Social Work Journal, (Bi-	(2015) (Vol.3),	ISSN 0976-
	Trafficking in	Annual), Assam University,	(Issue No.2),	5484
	North Eastern	Silchar		

	Region		(Page. 1-12)	
Aditi Nath	NGOs in Specialised Health Care: A Study of Cachar Cancer Hospital Society of Cachar District of Assam.	International Journal of Social Science.	(2016) ( Vol. 5), (Issue No. 2), (page. 95-104)	ISSN 2249- 6637
Aditi Nath	Vulnerability Caused by Flood in Rural Assam in the Perspective of 1950's Earthquake.	Social Work Journal (Bi- Annual), Assam University, Silchar.	(2017) (Vol. 8), (Issue No.2).	ISSN 0976- 5484
Aditi Nath	Mainstreaming at Risk Youth by Engaging in Civic Activities through Social Workers	Social Work Journal (Bi- Annual), Assam University, Silchar.	(2018) (Vol. 9) Issue No. 2).	ISSN 0976- 5484
Aditi Nath (with Sabina Begam Ahmed)	Domestic Violence among Women in Cachar: Social Work Intervention	Social Work Journal (Bi- Annual), Assam University, Silchar	(2019), (Vol 10), (No. 1).	ISSN 0976- 5484

Books Authored/Edited Books

Authors	Title of the Book	ISBN	<b>Publisher Details</b>	Authored/Edited
Aditi Nath	Partnership in Rural	978-93-81274-44-6.	ND Publishers,	Authored
(with S. Dutta)	Development: GO-		New Delhi	
	NGO Partnership.		(2013).	
	Page 1-342.			
Aditi Nath	Women in India:	978-81-85503-00-4.	ND Publishers,	Edited
(with S. Dutta)	Social, Economic and		New Delhi	
	Cultural Transitions.		(2015).	
	Page 1-148.			
Aditi Nath	Social Ruminations on	978-93-85502-47-7.	RPPublishers,	Edited
(with Kamei	Health: A Critical		New Delhi,	
Beeju & Ankur	Spectrum. Page 1-120		Kolkata (2018)	
Saxena)				